

State of South Carolina

Legislative Services Agency



223 Solomon Blatt Building 1105 Pendleton Street Columbia, SC 29201 (803) 212-4420

January 2, 2025

RE: 2024 Acts & Joint Resolutions of the South Carolina General Assembly

Pursuant to Proviso 91.18 of Part IB of the FY 2024-2025 General Appropriations Act (A226, R252, H5100), Acts & Joint Resolutions shall be made available electronically.

91.18. (LEG: Statewide Acts Availability) From the funds appropriated in Part IA, Section 91D of this act, for the current fiscal year the clerks of the House of Representatives and the Senate are to make all statewide Acts available to the public electronically. The provisions of this section are in lieu of the House and Senate Clerks' duties related to the printing and mailing of acts as set forth in Sections 2-13-190, 2-13-210, and 11-25-640 through 11-25-680 of the 1976 Code.

Therefore, printed bound volumes and compact disc versions of the Acts & Joint Resolutions will not be provided as they have been. The Acts & Joint Resolutions will be accessible in PDF format on the General Assembly's website, <u>www.scstatehouse.gov</u>, under the Publications menu.

If you need any additional information or further explanation, you may contact Derrick J. Williamson at (803) 212-4420.

Respectfully,

Troy Pound Director

Troy Pound Director